To whom it may concern

August 1, 2017

Notification Regarding the Establishment of New Subsidiary in Republic of India

Nissan Chemical Industries, Ltd. (head office: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; president: Kojiro Kinoshita, hereinafter called "Nissan Chemical") announces today that its subsidiary, NISSAN AGRO TECH INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED (hereinafter called "NAI") was established in Haryana, India.

The establishment of NAI enables us to strengthen the relationship with local partners and to attain more local-orientated marketing and development capabilities in India where the significant market growth is expected.

Nissan Chemical aims further expansion of its crop protection businesses.

1. Name NISSAN AGRO TECH INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

Location Gurugram, Haryana, India
Representative Takashi Honda/Chairman

4. Establishment July, 2017

5. Capital INR 15,000,000

6. Ownership Ratio 75% by Nissan Chemical

(25% by Nissei Corporation)

7. Commencement of Operations September, 2017

Contact information for inquiries on the above

Nissan Chemical Industries, Ltd. Corporate Planning Department CSR & Public Relations Office

TEL: +81-3-3296-8320

E-mail: csr_pr@nissanchem.co.jp